Discover the Myofunctional Therapy Puzzle
Patricia Pine, COM®

Course Syllabus- 30 hour

Corrected 01-08-22

Day One

8:00-8:15 Welcome
8:15-9:00 IAOM
History
Certification requirements
Scope of Practice
IAOM code of ethics
9:00-10:00 Infection Prevention
10:00-10:15 Break
10:15-12:00 Anatomy, Physiology
Growth & development
Anatomical Concerns
12:00-1:00  Lunch
1:00-2:45 Dental anatomy
Identify oral structures
Dentition & classification
Facial Muscles
Form vs Function
2:45-3:00 Break
3:00-4:45 Case History
Medical profile
Pt forms
Assessment forms
Measurements
4:45-5:00 Questions — sign-out

Day Two

8:00 - 10:00

10:00-10:15
10:15-12:00

12:00-1:00
1:00-2:00
2:00-2:45
2:45-3:00
3:00-4:15
4:15-4:45
4:45-5:00

Sign-in

Case Study (adult)
Understand etiology of TOTs
Ankyloglossia

Tongue function

Break

Oral rest posture

Tongue posture
Therapeutical exercises

Lunch

Abnormal Swallow Patterns
Chewing, swallow, bolus

Break

Methodology of Mouth breathing
Functional appliances

Questions - Sign-out
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Day Three
8:00-9:00

9:00-10:30

10:30-11:00
11:00-12:00

12:00- 1:00
1:00-2:00

2:00-2:15
2:15- 3:00
3:00-3:15
3:15-4:00
4:00 - 4:45
4:45 -5:00

Initial Assessment
Referral letters

Case Study 2 (child)
Tongue thrust

Identify reverse swallow

Break

Treatment Plan (hands-on)
Photography/videos
Lunch

Functional Breathing
Therapeutic exercises
OSA

Speech sounds
Parafunctional Habits
Break

Evaluations

Connect OMD’s to health
Questions — sign-out

Day Four
8:00-9:00
9:00-11:00

10:00-10:15

11:00-12:00
12:00-1:00
1:00 -2:45

2:45-3:00
3:00-4:45

4:45-5:00

Treatment Planning
Practice Management
Patient Forms
Reports

Break
Communication
Referrals

HIPPA

Habituation

Relapse

Recare post trt.

Lunch

Therapeutic exercises #1

Hands-on

Break

Therapeutic exercises hands-on
#2continued

Final questions - sign-out



